Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur

Proposed Course Structure for Two-Year M. Tech Program 

(From 2019 Onward)


M TECH BIOMEDICAL ENGINEERING

a) Departmental Core Papers for the specialization (Paper – I, II, III)
	Sl. No
	Subject code
	Subject Name
	Class Load/Week
	Total load (h)
	Credit
	Marks

	
	
	
	L
	T
	P
	
	
	

	1
	HC1105
	Biomedical Imaging and Optics
	3
	0
	0
	3                                                                                                                        
	3
	100

	2
	HC1106
	Fundamentals of Biomaterials
	3
	0
	0
	3
	3
	100

	3
	HC1107
	Cellular and Systems Physiology
	3
	0
	0
	3
	3
	100


b) Departmental Elective Papers for the specialization (Paper – IV)
	Sl. No
	Subject code
	Subject Name
	Class Load/Week
	Total load (h)
	Credit
	Marks

	
	
	
	L
	T
	P
	
	
	

	1
	HC1108
	Biomedical Sensors and Instrumentation (DE)
	3
	0
	0
	3
	3
	100

	2
	HC1109
	Finite Element Analysis (DE)
	3
	0
	0
	3
	3
	100


c) Open Elective Papers 

	Sl. No
	Subject code
	Subject Name
	Class Load/Week
	Total load (h)
	Credit
	Marks

	
	
	
	L
	T
	P
	
	
	

	1
	HC1101
	Materials and Mechanics in Medicine (OE)
	3
	0
	0
	3
	3
	100

	2
	HC1102
	Synthetic Drugs and Clinical trials (OE)
	3
	0
	0
	3
	3
	100

	5
	HC 1110
	Medical Device Technologies (OE)
	3
	0
	0
	3
	3
	100


d) Departmental Labs for the specialization (Lab – I, II, III)
	Sl. No
	Subject code
	Subject Name
	Class Load/Week
	Total load (h)
	Credit
	Marks

	
	
	
	L
	T
	P
	
	
	

	1
	HC1151
	Biomedical Imaging and Optics
	0
	0
	2
	4
	2
	100

	2
	HC1152
	Fundamentals of Biomaterials
	0
	0
	2
	4
	2
	100

	3
	HC1153
	Cellular and Systems Physiology
	0
	0
	2
	4
	2
	100


B. Second Semester

a) Departmental Core Papers for the specialization (Paper – VI, VII, VIII)

	Sl. No
	Subject code
	Subject Name
	Class Load/Week
	Total load (h)
	Credit
	Marks

	
	
	
	L
	T
	P
	
	
	

	1
	HC1201
	Nano and Micro-fabrication Techniques
	3
	0
	0
	3
	3
	100

	2
	HC1202
	Data Analytics and Soft Computing
	3
	0
	0
	3
	3
	100

	3
	HC1203
	Implant Biomaterials and Medical Device Designing
	3
	0
	0
	3
	3
	100


b) Departmental Elective Papers for the specialization

	Sl. No
	Subject code
	Subject Name
	Class Load/Week
	Total load (h)
	Credit
	Marks

	
	
	
	L
	T
	P
	
	
	

	1
	HC1204
	Medical Image and Signal Processing (DE)
	3
	0
	0
	3
	3
	100

	2
	HC1205
	Tissue Engineering and Mechanobiology (DE)
	3
	0
	0
	3
	3
	100

	3
	HC1206
	Bioinformatics, Drug Design and Functional Genomics (DE)
	3
	0
	0
	3
	3
	100


c) Open Electives
	Sl. No
	Subject code
	Subject Name
	Class Load/Week
	Total load (h)
	Credit
	Marks

	
	
	
	L
	T
	P
	
	
	

	4
	 HC1207
	Molecular Optimization and Natural Logic (OE)
	3
	0
	0
	3
	3
	100

	5
	HC1208
	Polymer Engineering for Biomedical Applications (OE)
	3
	0
	0
	3
	3
	100

	6
	HC1209
	Nanotechnology in medicine and biology (OE)
	3
	0
	0
	3
	3
	100

	7
	HC1210
	Biotechniques for industrial applications (OE)
	3
	0
	0
	3
	3
	100


d) M. Tech Project Part - I
	Sl. No
	Subject code
	Subject Name
	Total load (h)
	Credit
	Marks

	1
	HC1251
	M. Tech thesis Part - I (Term Paper)
	8
	4
	200

	2
	HC1252
	Term Paper Seminar &  Viva-voce
	
	2
	100


Third Semester
M. Tech Project Part - II
	Sl. No
	Subject code
	Subject Name
	Total load (h)
	Credit
	Marks

	1
	HC2101
	M. Tech Thesis Part - II (Progress Report)
	24
	12
	300

	2
	 
	Progress Report Seminar & Viva-voce
	
	6
	100


Fourth Semester

M. Tech Project Part – III
	Sl. No
	Subject code
	Subject Name
	Total load (h)
	Credit
	Marks

	1
	HC2201
	M. Tech Final thesis
	30
	22
	400

	2
	 
	Thesis Seminar& Viva-voce
	
	8
	200


Total Credit: 21 + 21 + 18 + 30 = 90 
3

